	07-23-19	999	LD126B
599	1010988		ET
To the Ass	istant Commissioner for Patents: or copy thereof.	Please	record the attached original
	of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John	rina Leftheris T. Hunt les Z. Ding	Name: Addres	BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY s: P.O. BOX 4000 PRINCETON, NJ 08543-4000
X Assig Securi Other	of conveyance: nment Merger ty Agreement Change of Nam Date: July 14, 1999; July 13, 19		
4. Appl	ication number(s) or patent numk cument is being filed together w lication is: July 14, 1999; July	with a ne	w application, the execution dat
4. Appl If this do of the app	cument is being filed together v lication is: July 14, 1999; July	vith a ne / 13, 199	w application, the execution dat 9 Patent No.(s)
4. Appl If this do of the app A. Pate 5. Name corr	cument is being filed together v lication is: July 14, 1999; July	vith a ne 7 13, 199 B. 6.	9_ Patent No.(s) Total number of applications a patents involved:1
4. Appl If this do of the app A. Pate 5. Name corr shou Burt Bris P.O.	cument is being filed together v lication is: July 14, 1999; July nt Application No.(s) and address of party to whom espondence concerning document	vith a ne 7 13, 199 B.	9 Patent No.(s) Total number of applications a

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

90 Barry J. Marenberg Name of Person Signing nature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

09354038 07/22/1999 MTHAI1 00000188 193880 40.00 CH 01 FC:581

Please return to: Burton Rodney Patent Department Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Post Office Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Katerina Leftheris 92 Richmond Drive Skillman, NJ 08558

John T. Hunt 7 Skyfield Drive Princeton, NJ 08540

Charles Z. Ding 40 Marion Drive Plainsboro, NJ 08536

having invented certain improvements in 1,2,5-BENZOTHIADIAZEPINE-1,1-DIOXIDES WITH N-2 IMIDAZOLYLALKYL SUBSTITUENTS for which a United States patent application has been executed on even date herewith, do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000 (hereinafter called "Bristol"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said application, and the patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such patent to Bristol, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol or or Fatences and Trademarks to issue such patent to Bristol, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and orferred proper protection for assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals

<u>Yaterne Tells</u> Katerina Leftheris John T. Hunt

Charles. El

harles Z. Ding

Continued on page 2

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)

) ss. COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the 14th day of July , 1999, before me came Katerina Leftheris, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

- 2 -

Maria Zulla Notary Public

[SEAL]

MARIA ZULLA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 8, 2004

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss.

)

COUNTY OF MERCER

On the $/3^{\frac{14}{2}}$ day of July , 1999, before me came John T. Hunt, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

IV/aria Julla Notary Public

[SEAL]

MARIA ZULLA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 8, 2004

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ss. COUNTY OF MERCER)

On the 14^{th} day of Tuly, 1999, before me came Charles Z. Ding, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

aria Julle

MARIA ZULLA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 8, 2004

[SEAL]